08-28-2006

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



OFFICE OF SUB- 10 RECORDS S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ted States Pa	atent a	nd Trac	<u>lemark</u>	Offic
7 (1.7)		T4 F		7777

RECUITE	03297258
---------	----------

PATENTS ONLY

IAIEN	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven Terrance Gold Jeremy Wood Zarowitz	Name: Vegas Royalty Enterprises, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3550 West Spoleto Avenue
Execution Date(s) April 4, 2006	
✓ Assignment Merger	City Las Varia
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Las Vegas
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAZip:89141
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p.00141
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new appli
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	16 004 624
Additional numbers a	6,994,624 attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy Zarowitz	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy Zarowitz Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy Zarowitz	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy Zarowitz Internal Address:	Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accourted Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy Zarowitz Internal Address: Street Address: 3550 West Spoleto Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy Zarowitz Internal Address: Street Address: 3550 West Spoleto Avenue City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip:89141	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy Zarowitz Internal Address: Street Address: 3550 West Spoleto Avenue City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip:89141 Phone Number: (702) 349-8073	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account in Enclosed None required (government interest not affect in the second
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy Zarowitz Internal Address: Street Address: 3550 West Spoleto Avenue City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip:89141	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy Zarowitz Internal Address: Street Address: 3550 West Spoleto Avenue City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip:89141 Phone Number: (702) 349-8073 Fax Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy Zarowitz Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy Zarowitz Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas We, Steven Terrance Gold and Jeremy Wood Zarowitz of Las Vegas, NV, hereinafter referred to as "patentees", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a Poker Style Game, number 6,994,624, dated 02/07/2006; and whereas We are now the sole owners of said patent, and Whereas, Vegas Royalty Enterprises, a Nevada limited liability company of Las Vegas, NV hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3550 West Spoleto Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89141 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the patentees. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Us had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this Fourth day of April, 2006, at ___ State of Nevada County of Clark SS: Before me personally appeared Sturn bold : Jurny Zarowitz And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day Barb Cos Seal **Notary Public**

BARB COX
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Date Appointment Exp: 07-01-2008
Certificate No: 04900801

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 08/24/2006